
Page 1 of 2 
 

 
IFB NO 20007-FY22-10 

ROYAL STREET SE STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 
SEPTEMBER 16, 2021 

 
ITEM NO. 1: BID DUE DATE EXTENSION 
 
The bid due date has been extended to 4:00 p.m. on Thursday, September 30, 2021.  
 
Bids will be publicly opened via Microsoft Teams using the eVA e-Procurement website at the due 
date and time listed above. The bid opening will be livestreamed via Microsoft Teams and made 
available to the public.  

• To join the meeting and view the video shared by the Town of Leesburg from your computer, 
please see the following link(s): Click here to join the meeting or go to: 
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_OWI4NzcwZmEtYjYwYS00YTQ2LTg1YmItYmM3Zjk5OTUxNTlk%40threa
d.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22fcff6f14-98e4-4734-bf54-
941f010e77b7%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b08c9db0-f4a3-4eed-87b5-
2fe32ac2c53a%22%7d  

• To join the meeting via phone, please see the following dial-in info: 
Dial In #: +1 689-218-0588 
Meeting Conference ID: 307 352 93# 

• For more information: Learn More 
 
ITEM NO. 2: PROJECT CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE UPDATE 
 
The Background section of the IFB (Page 22) lists the schedule for project construction as fall of 2021.  
Project construction has been rescheduled from fall of 2021 to spring of 2022.  Work is anticipated to 
begin in March 2022.  
 
ITEM NO. 3: QUESTIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS 
 
Interested bidders shall be mindful of the following responses to the questions received: 
 

1. QUESTION: If at all possible, would the Town Consider delaying this bid opening 7 days? 
RESPONSE: Yes.  The bid date has been extended to Thursday, September 30, 2021 at 4 p.m. 
Please see Item No. 1 above for details. 

 
 
 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OWI4NzcwZmEtYjYwYS00YTQ2LTg1YmItYmM3Zjk5OTUxNTlk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22fcff6f14-98e4-4734-bf54-941f010e77b7%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b08c9db0-f4a3-4eed-87b5-2fe32ac2c53a%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OWI4NzcwZmEtYjYwYS00YTQ2LTg1YmItYmM3Zjk5OTUxNTlk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22fcff6f14-98e4-4734-bf54-941f010e77b7%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b08c9db0-f4a3-4eed-87b5-2fe32ac2c53a%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OWI4NzcwZmEtYjYwYS00YTQ2LTg1YmItYmM3Zjk5OTUxNTlk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22fcff6f14-98e4-4734-bf54-941f010e77b7%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b08c9db0-f4a3-4eed-87b5-2fe32ac2c53a%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OWI4NzcwZmEtYjYwYS00YTQ2LTg1YmItYmM3Zjk5OTUxNTlk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22fcff6f14-98e4-4734-bf54-941f010e77b7%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b08c9db0-f4a3-4eed-87b5-2fe32ac2c53a%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OWI4NzcwZmEtYjYwYS00YTQ2LTg1YmItYmM3Zjk5OTUxNTlk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22fcff6f14-98e4-4734-bf54-941f010e77b7%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b08c9db0-f4a3-4eed-87b5-2fe32ac2c53a%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OWI4NzcwZmEtYjYwYS00YTQ2LTg1YmItYmM3Zjk5OTUxNTlk%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22fcff6f14-98e4-4734-bf54-941f010e77b7%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b08c9db0-f4a3-4eed-87b5-2fe32ac2c53a%22%7d
https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting


Page 2 of 2 
 

Bidders must take due notice and be governed accordingly. This addendum must be acknowledged as 
indicated in the Invitation for Bid or your bid may not be considered.  
 
For the Town of Leesburg,  
Renée M. LaFollette, P.E. 
Public Works & Capital Projects Director 
Town of Leesburg, Virginia  
Email: CapitalBidQuestions@leesburgva.gov  
Bid Board: http://www.leesburgva.gov/bidboard  
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 

mailto:CapitalBidQuestions@leesburgva.gov
http://www.leesburgva.gov/bidboard

